09-07-1999

MENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-9-95 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Industrialists, riedse record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TELECOMPUTING ASA INSYNQ, INC. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: Nesoyveien 4, P.O. Box 317 Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Washington 1377 Billingstad, Norway ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No Association General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Other Public Joint Stock Company of Norway ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: ⊠Yes □No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 21, 1999 Execution Date: June Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Effective Date: June 21, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/574,550 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lile H. Deinard, Esq. Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: 200 Park Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account 14th Floor MetLife Building 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Lile H. Deinard, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6 09/03/1999 MTHAIL 00000133 75574550 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Lile H. Deinard, Esq., of the law firm Greenberg Traurig, Met Life Building, 200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166 is hereby designated as Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

TELECOMPUTING, ASA

Dated: 08/18/99

lame: Jan Eigil Rydningen

Tiple: CEO

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INSYNQ, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington and having its principal place of business at 705 South Ninth Street, Suite 305, Tacoma, Washington 98405 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner in the United States of the common-law trademark TELECOMPUTING and of U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 75-574,550 for the mark TELECOMPUTING in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, filed October 22, 1998, as more particularly described on "Schedule A" hereto (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, TELECOMPUTING ASA, a public joint stock company organized under the laws of Norway having its principal place of business at Nesoyveien 4, P.O. Box 317, 1377 Billingstad, Norway (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells and assigns unto the Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark and the U.S. Trademark Application therefor, as set forth and more particularly described on Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith together with the right to sue and collect damages on account of past infringements of the Mark. This Assignment shall be effective as of the Effective Date set forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 21 day of  $\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{A}'}$ , 1999 (the "Effective Date") by the corporate officer duly authorized thereunto.

INSYNQ, INC.

Name: John Gorst

Title: President

NY/DEINARDL/309493/6mt1011/DOC/6/18/99/28370.010000

TRADEMARK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0305

## SCHEDULE A: TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Mark:	TELECOMPUTING
Serial Number:	75-574,550

Filed: October 22, 1998

Services Computer hardware related to access to and

management of network communication systems

in International Class 9;

Maintenance of computer hardware, in

International Class 37; and

Computer services, namely, designing, developing, updating, and providing computer systems and software for others; computer analysis and monitoring; computer system and software consultation, in International Class 42

tDL/309560/6m%w08!.DOC/6/18/99

## NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF PIERCE	; ss.: )
On this <b>2</b> LL day	of Tune, 1999 before me personally came John Gorst, to me kn

On this <u>241</u> day of <u>1448</u>, 1999 before me personally came John Gorst, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Assignor Insynq, Inc., the Washington corporation described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by said corporation.

Notary Public

NY/DEINARDL/309493/6mt101!.DOC/6/18/99/28370.010000

STATE OF WASHINGTON )